The power of nature,
the control of technology
From ABB's experience,
OVR PV: surge protection
in photovoltaic plants
2  OVR PV | The power of nature, the control of technology
Installed outside, almost always in wide-
open areas, photovoltaic plants are

LPS or aerial supply
Version Remote contact Type Code When to install it Rating Fuse or MCB disconnector
Type Code
Direct current  A Field or parallel switchboard Protection of panels
and strings from surges of
atmospheric origin
Required if distance between
A and B is greater than 10 m
670 V - OVR PV 40 600 P 2CTB803953R5300 Required only if
the short-circuit
current at the
installation point of the
SPD is greater
than 100 A DC.
10 A gPV E 92/32 PV
S802PV-S10
or
S804PV-S10
1 NO/NC OVR PV 40 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400
1000 V - OVR PV 40 1000 P 2CTB803953R6400
1 NO/NC OVR PV T1 6.25 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500
 B Direct current side inverter Protection of the inverter
from surges of atmospheric
origin
Always required 670 V - OVR PV 40 600 P 2CTB803953R5300
1 NO/NC OVR PV 40 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400
1 NO/NC OVR PV T1 6.25 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5700
1000 V - OVR PV 40 1000 P 2CTB803953R6400
1 NO/NC OVR PV 40 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500
1 NO/NC OVR PV T1 6.25 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6700
Alternating current  C Alternating current side inverter Protection of the inverter
from surges of atmospheric and
grid origin
Required if distance between
C and D is greater than 10 m
3P+N If required, see “TS”
versions in the System pro
M compact® catalogue
OVR T2 3N 40 275s P 2CTB803953R0800 Always required 50A gG
(M277543)
E 93hN/32
3P OVR T2 3L 40 275s P 2CTB803853R2200 E 93/32
1P+N OVR T2 1N 40 275s P 2CTB803952R0800 E 91hN/32
 D Delivery point, alternating
current-side plant origin
Protection of the electrical
installation from surges of
atmospheric and grid origin and
from direct lightning strikes
Always required No 3P+N If required, see “TS”
versions in the System pro
M compact® catalogue
OVR T2 3N 40 275s P 2CTB803953R0800 E 93hN/32
3P OVR T2 3L 40 275s P 2CTB803853R2200 E 93/32
1P+N OVR T2 1N 40 275s P 2CTB803952R0800 E 91hN/32
Yes 3P+N OVR T1 3N 25 255 2CTB815101R1600 125 A gG
(M258343)
E 933N/125
3P OVR T1 3L 25 255 2CTB815101R1300 E 933/125
1P+N OVR T1 1N 25 255 2CTB815101R1500 E 931N/125
In the table and the fi gures,

LPS or aerial supply
Version Remote contact Type Code When to install it Rating Fuse or MCB disconnector
Type Code
Direct current  Field or parallel switchboard Protection of panels
and strings from surges of
atmospheric origin
Required if distance between
A and B is greater than 10 m
670 V - OVR PV 40 600 P 2CTB803953R5300 Required only if
the short-circuit
current at the
installation point of the
SPD is greater
than 100 A DC.
10 A gPV E 92/32 PV
S802PV-S10
or
S804PV-S10
1 NO/NC OVR PV 40 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400
1000 V - OVR PV 40 1000 P 2CTB803953R6400
1 NO/NC OVR PV T1 6.25 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500
 Direct current side inverter Protection of the inverter
from surges of atmospheric
origin
Always required 670 V - OVR PV 40 600 P 2CTB803953R5300
1 NO/NC OVR PV 40 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400
1 NO/NC OVR PV T1 6.25 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5700
1000 V - OVR PV 40 1000 P 2CTB803953R6400
1 NO/NC OVR PV 40 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500
1 NO/NC OVR PV T1 6.25 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6700
Alternating current  Alternating current side inverter Protection of the inverter
from surges of atmospheric and
grid origin
Required if distance between
C and D is greater than 10 m
3P+N If required, see “TS”
versions in the System pro
M compact® catalogue
OVR T2 3N 40 275s P 2CTB803953R0800 Always required 50A gG
(M277543)
E 93hN/32
3P OVR T2 3L 40 275s P 2CTB803853R2200 E 93/32
1P+N OVR T2 1N 40 275s P 2CTB803952R0800 E 91hN/32
 Delivery point, alternating
current-side plant origin
Protection of the electrical
installation from surges of
atmospheric and grid origin and
from direct lightning strikes
Always required No 3P+N If required, see “TS”
versions in the System pro
M compact® catalogue
OVR T2 3N 40 275s P 2CTB803953R0800 E 93hN/32
3P OVR T2 3L 40 275s P 2CTB803853R2200 E 93/32
1P+N OVR T2 1N 40 275s P 2CTB803952R0800 E 91hN/32
Yes 3P+N OVR T1 3N 25 255 2CTB815101R1600 125 A gG
(M258343)
E 933N/125
3P OVR T1 3L 25 255 2CTB815101R1300 E 933/125
1P+N OVR T1 1N 25 255 2CTB815101R1500 E 931N/125
10  OVR PV | The power of nature, the control of technology
Surge protection
in photovoltaic plants

lmp lmax ln Up Voltage lscwpv
(10/350) (8/20) (8/20) Ucpv
kA kA kA kV V A Type code Order code EAN kg ppc.
Type 1 PV, 9 poles
6.25 - 6.25 1.9 670 100 OVR PV T1 6.25-600 P TS 2CTB803953R5700 518361
NEW
1.10 1
6.25 - 6.25 2.5 1000 100 OVR PV T1 6.25-1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6700 518378 1.10 1
Type 2 PV, 3 poles
- 40 20 1.4 670 100 OVR PV 40-600 P 2CTB803953R5300 516527 0.38 1
- 40 20 1.4 670 100 OVR PV 40-600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400 516527 0.39 1
- 40 20 3.8 1000 100 OVR PV 40-1000 P 2CTB803953R6400 516534 0.38 1
- 40 20 3.8 1000 100 OVR PV 40-1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500 516541 0.39 1
Replacement cartridges for Surge Protective Devices
6.25 - - - 600 - OVR PV T1 6.25-600 C 2CTB803950R1000 518978 0.24 1
6.25 - - - 1000 - OVR PV T1 6.25-1000 C 2CTB803950R1000 518989 0.24 1
- 40 - - 600 - OVR PV 40-600 C 2CTB803950R0000 516558 0.12 1
- 40 - - 1000 - OVR PV 40-1000 C 2CTB803950R0100 516565 0.12 1
- - - - - - OVR PV MC 2CTB803950R0300 516756 0.12 1
ABB